NOV

ached	original	documents	or	copy	there	of

1 Name of a second (in)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies.)			
Universal Foods Corporation	Name: Universal Flavor Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 433 East Michigan Street			
☐ General ☐ Limited Partnership				
■ Corporation State of Wisconsin				
☐ OtherAdd tional name(s) of conveying parties attached: ☐ Yes ■ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202			
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Ind	lividual(s) citizenship			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Association			
☐ Other	☐ General			
Effective Date: November 18, 1999	☐ Partnership			
	■ Corporation, State_of Delaware			
	□ Other			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic			
	representative designation is attached			
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration Nos.			
W Waddinand Application 140.(a)	517,879			
	317,373			
Additional num	bers attached? □ Yes ■ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom cor				
ondence concerning document should be nailed:	registrations involved: one (1)			
condence concerning document should be				
condence concerning document should be nailed:	registrations involved: one (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00			
pondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Werner, Jr.	registrations involved: one (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 udek S.C. ■ Enclosed			
nondence concerning document should be nailed: Name: Stephen C. Werner, Jr. nternal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Documents	registrations involved: one (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 udek S.C. ■ Enclosed			
nondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Werner, Jr. Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Decouple of the mailed of the	7. Total fee \$40.00 dek S.C. Enclosed			
ondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Werner, Jr. Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Description of the Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Available 2100 City: Milwaukee State: Wt ZIP: 5320	7. Total fee \$40.00 dek S.C. Enclosed			
ondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Werner, Jr. Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Document Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avoid Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: Wt ZIP: 5320	registrations involved: one (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 udek S.C.			
pondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Werner, Jr. Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Document Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avoid Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: Wt ZIP: 5320 DO NO. 9. Statement and signature.	registrations involved: one (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 adek S.C. ■ Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 2 232053			
Dondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen C. Werner, Jr. Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Document Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avoid Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: Wt ZIP: 5320 DO NO. 9. Statement and signature.	registrations involved: one (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 adek S.C. ■ Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 2 232053 T USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
nailed: Name: Stephen C. Werner, Jr. nternal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Double Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Average Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: Wt ZIP: 5320 DO NO. 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief,	registrations involved: one (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 adek S.C. ■ Enclosed Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 2 232053 T USE THIS SPACE the foregoing information is true and correct and any			

541614.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Universal Foods Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place

of business located at 433 East Michigan Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 ("Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademark TASTONE, and the United States registration thereof, Registration No.

517,879 granted on November 22, 1949, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Universal Flavor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place

of business located at 433 East Michigan Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said

trademark and registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said

trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to

enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any

past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark, effective as of the date

provided below.

Date: November 18,1999

UNIVERSAL FOODS CORPORATION

Title: Vice-President Secretary and General Counsel

5410c5 L

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0747

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)
) ss.
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)
On this 10-1 day of Navomb vs 10	00 hafara ma anneared / /a.a. / //a.a. /
Or this 7314 day of November, 19	99, before me appeared John L. Hzmmond,
the person who signed this instrum	nent, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on
the person who signed his instrain	mont, who domino wroaged that horono orginal it up a free det on
behalf of Universal Foods Corpora	tion.
•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	

54106 - 1

this Leth day of November, 1999.

Motary Public State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires: Permanent

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0748